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Please complete all sections below and return to:

LGC Standards GmbH, Mercatorstr. 51, 46485 Wesel, Germany,

Tel: +49 (0)281 9887 250, Fax: +49 (0)281 9887 259, Email: grm.de@lgcgroup.com
	
	Samples

	Round
	Despatch Date
	Reporting Deadline
	500
	501
	505
	506
	507
	510
	514
	515
	516
	517
	518
	519
	520
	521
	522
	524*

	BV262
	19 Feb
	16 Mar
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	BV265
	29 May
	22 Jun
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	BV268
	20 Aug
	14 Sep
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	BV271
	19 Nov
	14 Dec
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


*Please note that this sample is not currently within the scope of LGC Standards’ UKAS accreditation.

	
	Not available

	1
	Please indicate the number of samples required in the relevant boxes above.


Microbiology samples:
	Sample
	Microbiological Test(s)
	Presentation

	500
Fruit Juice
	Enumeration – Total aerobic mesophilic count

Enumeration – Yeast

Enumeration – Mould

Enumeration – Lactic acid bacteria

Presence / Absence – Escherichia coli 
	Lyophilised test material plus 90ml Simulated Fruit Juice diluent and 10ml primary diluent

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	501
Soft Drink
	Enumeration – Total aerobic mesophilic count

Enumeration – Yeast

Enumeration – Mould

Enumeration - Lactic acid bacteria

Presence / Absence - Escherichia coli
	Lyophilised test material plus 90ml Simulated Soft Drink diluent and 10ml primary diluent

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	505
Filtration
	Enumeration - Total aerobic mesophilic count

Enumeration – Yeast

Enumeration – Mould

Enumeration – Lactic acid bacteria

Presence / Absence – Escherichia coli
	Lyophilised test material final volume 1L (Diluent not provided)

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	506

Filtration
	Enumeration – Thermophilic acidophilic bacteria

Presence / Absence – Guaiacol producing thermophilic acidophilic bacteria
	Lyophilised test material final volume 1L (Diluent not provided)

	
	
	

	507
Fruit Juice
	Presence / Absence – Salmonella species
Presence / Absence – Listeria monocytogenes
Presence / Absence – Escherichia coli O157 (non-toxogenic strain)
	Lyophilised test material plus 100ml Simulated Fruit Juice


For details on the full technical specification of the scheme, please refer to the QBS Scheme Description. The scheme description is available here.
Please see overleaf for details of Chemistry samples.
	Chemistry samples: 

	Sample
	Quantitative Target Analyte(s)
	Presentation

	510

Fruit Juice
	Brix; Acidity (as Citric Acid Monohydrate); pH; Fructose; Glucose; Calcium; Phosphorus; Potassium; Magnesium; Sodium
	125ml fruit juice test material (orange in BV262, apple in BV265, grapefruit in BV268, cranberry in BV271)

	514
	Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C)
	100ml liquid test material

	515

Soft Drink
	Brix; Acidity (as Citric Acid Monohydrate); pH; Carbon Dioxide; Fructose; Glucose; Sucrose
	2 x 330ml carbonated soft drink test material

	516

Soft Drink

degassed
	Sample A: Benzoic Acid; Caffeine; Sulfur Dioxide (Free and Total); Sorbic Acid (as free acid)

Sample B: Acesulfame K; Aspartame; Cyclamic acid (as free acid); Saccharin (as free imide); Sucralose
	2 x 250ml degassed soft drink test material (samples A and B)

	517

Soft Drink (dilutable/ ready to drink)
	Sample A: Acidity (as Citric Acid Monohydrate);

Benzoic Acid; Brix; Caffeine; Sulfur Dioxide (Free and Total); pH; Sorbic Acid (as free acid)

Sample B: Acesulfame K; Aspartame; Cyclamic acid (as free acid); Fructose; Glucose; Saccharin (as free imide); Sucrose
	2 x 250ml soft drink test material (samples A and B) (dilutable drink in BV262 and BV268, ready to drink in BV265 and BV271)

	518

Fruit juice
	Antimony; NEW Arsenic; Cadmium; Iron; Lead; Tin; Zinc
	100ml fruit juice test material (orange in BV265)

	519

Soft drink
	Antimony; NEW Arsenic; Cadmium; Iron; Lead; Tin; Zinc; Calcium; Phosphorus; Potassium; Magnesium; Sodium
	100ml soft drink test material

	520

Fruit juice
	Patulin (corrected for recovery)
	60ml apple juice test material

	521

Soft drink
	Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3); Pantothenic acid (Vitamin B5); Pyridoxine (Vitamin B6); Cyanocobalamin (Vitamin B12); Ascorbic acid (Vitamin C); DL-α-Tocopherol (Vitamin E)
	250ml soft drink test material

	522

Soft drink
	Total steviol glycosides; Rebaudioside A
	125ml soft drink test material

	524*

Carbonated Water
	Carbon dioxide; Conductivity (20˚); pH; Dry residue (180˚); Calcium; Magnesium; Potassium; Sodium; Bicarbonate; Chloride; Sulfate
	2 x 500ml test material

	*Please note that this sample is not currently within the scope of LGC Standards’ UKAS accreditation. 


Please fill in your address details below:
	Send Test Materials to:
	Send Invoices to:

	Contact name:
	Contact name:

	Department:
	Department:

	Company:
	Company:

	Address:
	Address:

	
	

	Town/City:
	Town/City:

	Post/Zip Code:
	Post/Zip Code:

	Country:
	Country:

	Tel:
	Tel:

	Fax:
	Fax:

	Email:
	Email:

	Customer Number (otional):
	VAT no:

	
	

	Send Report Notifications to:
	*An email will be sent to this address to notify when the report is available to download from PORTAL, the online reporting system

	Contact Name:
	

	Email*:
	



For additional information and costs, please contact Customer Services by email: grm.de@lgcgroup.com 
or by telephone: +49 (0)281 9887 250.

Please note: Due to the German Protection Against Infection Act (IfSG) from 2000, your order cannot be processed until we receive the completed customer declaration form concerning the confirmation of compliance with the applicable laws of your country.

Please note: 

· All prices stated are exclusive of VAT and carriage.
· VAT (charged at the prevailing rate) is payable by all participants based in the European Union if a VAT Registration Number is not provided.
· Participants will pay an additional fee to cover courier charges. If you would like a guide as to these charges, please contact LGC Standards.

· All courier charges set by LGC Standards do not include local import charges, taxes (etc.), which will be covered by the participant. 

· Do not send remittance with this form, you will be invoiced subsequently after the despatch of each round.

· No refunds will be given for failure to take part in any round of the PT scheme.

· LGC Standards reserves the right to not send samples or the report for previous samples to any participant that has not paid their subscriptions within the terms stated on the invoice.
· LGC Standards cannot guarantee the number of participants that will return results for any particular parameter in each round.
· The prices stated are for reporting results and receiving reports electronically via PORTAL (internet reporting).  If alternative data entry or reporting methods are required, further charges apply.  Please contact LGC Standards for the current charges.
· By signing this application form, you are agreeing to comply by LGC Standards' Standard Terms and Conditions for the Supply of Laboratory Quality Products and Services.

Signature ………………………………………    


Date ………………………
Returning customer Lab ID (optional):





BV








Purchase order no. (optional):











LGC Standards would like to be able to contact you from time to time with information about the LGC Group, its activities, products and services. By completing and returning this form to us, you agree to your personal information being used by LGC Standards and other members of the LGC Group for the administration and provision of our products and services and for related marketing activities. You can change your marketing preferences at any time by emailing grm.de@lgcgroup.com









For more information visit
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